GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1705
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10™ DECEMBER, 2024

STATUS OF TRAUMA CENTRES IN THE COUNTRY

1705: SHRI SANJAY SINGH:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Government trauma centres available in the country, the details thereof, State
-wise;

(b) the number of trauma centres fully functional/partially functional/non-functional out of all Government trauma centres available in the country, the details thereof, State-wise and category-wise;

(c) the number of trauma centres facing shortage of doctors/surgeons/specialists and other staff;
and

(d) the detail of sanctioned/vacant/filled posts of doctors/surgeons/specialists and other staff in trauma centres during the last five years?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

(a): During 11" Five Year Plan (2007-2012) and 12" Five Year Plan (2012-2017) under the
“National Programme for Prevention & Management of Trauma and Burn Injuries”
(NPPMT&BI), total 196 Trauma Care Facilities (TCFs) were sanctioned in Government Hospitals/ Medical Colleges across the country. NPPMT&BI is a Centrally Sponsored Scheme.
The overall objective of the scheme is to bring down preventable deaths due to road accidents by developing a Pan-India trauma care network. Details of sanctioned TCFs are at Annexure —I.

(b): As informed by States, total 163 Trauma Care Centres are functional out of 196 centres.
Remaining Trauma Centres are at various stages to become functional.

(c) & (d): As per guidelines of NPPMT&BI, doctors/ surgeons/ specialists and other staff are posted in Trauma Care Centres by concerned State Government from their available resources.
Details about the shortage of doctors/surgeons/specialists and other staff in trauma centres are not maintained at central level.
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Annexure I

Details of sanctioned TCFs in State/UTs under ” National Programme for

Prevention and Management of Trauma and Burn Injuries”

.No State TCFs
1 Andhra Pradesh 14
2 Andaman & Nicobar 1
3 Arunachal Pradesh 4
4 Assam 7
5 Bihar 9
6 Chhattisgarh 6
7 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 1
8 Jharkhand 4
9 Jammu & Kashmir 4
10 Ladakh 1
11 Gujarat 15
12 Goa 1
13 Haryana 3
14 Himachal Pradesh 6
15 Karnataka 8
16 Kerala 6
17 Madhya Pradesh 5
18 Maharashtra 6
19 Manipur 6
20 Meghalaya 3
21 Mizoram 7
22 Nagaland 5
23 Odisha 6
24 Punjab 5
25 Rajasthan 10
26 Sikkim 4
27 Tamil Nadu 13
28 Telangana 4
29 Tripura
30 Uttar Pradesh 13
31 Uttarakhand 4
32 West Bengal 10

Total 196

